144
IN
V
E
R
T
E
R

Note: For wiring diagram, please refer to the specification sheets
—
How to order
Series Capacity Voltage Diagnostic feature Options
EMIU -125= 125W
-250= 250W
-400= 400W
-720= 720W
Blank=  120/120VAC or 277/277VAC -Blank=  Advanced Diagnostic, non-audible¹
-AD=  Advanced Diagnostic, audible¹
-NAD=  No auto test/
Advanced Diagnostics
-NEX= Nexus® wired
-NEXRF= Nexus® wireless
-D3= Time delay (15 minutes)
-SAC= Service alarm contact²
-T=  Recessed T-bar mounting
(125W unit only)
¹ Minimum load required: 10% of unit capacity
² Service alarm contact (SAC) shall provide a 24V signal, the charger board will indicate a fault by choosing a contact. Not available with 720 capacity